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	ARIZONA PERMIT TECHS
Agenda
“Promoting Communication and Uniformity”

01/17/2024


	Board Members and Contact Information

Chair:
Tracie Wilgus 
Town of Cave Creek
twilgus@cavecreekaz.gov

Vice Chair: 
Dana Blake 
Yavapai County
Dana.Blake@yavapaiaz.gov

Past Chair:
Tabitha Villaverde Town of Gilbert
tabitha.villaverde@gilbertaz.gov

Secretary: 
Adrianna Munoz
City of Phoenix
adrianna.munoz@phoenix.gov

Member:  
Lynn Flaaen-Hanna
City of Tempe
Lynn_Flaaen-Hanna@tempe.gov 

Member:
Angela Nelson
Town of Marana
anelson@maranaaz.gov

Member:  
Stephanie Johnson Yavapai County
Stephanie.Johnson@yavapaiaz.gov

MISSION
To represent the interest of the Building Departments, promote professionalism and share information with Building Departments and Professional Organizations across the State of Arizona

Arizona Permit Techs 
is a Committee of AZBO
(Arizona Building Officials)








	
 DATE:      2/28/2024
TIME:      10 AM to 12 PM
PLACE:    Eller College of Management (McClelland hall, 405SS) 1130 East Helen Street 
               Tucson, AZ

PARKING: Park Avenue Parking Garage:
· https://parking.arizona.edu/parking/garages/garage-rates/


MEET ‘N GREET: 10:00 a.m. – 10:10 a.m. -Self- introductions 
 (
FEATURED PRESENTATION
Dr. Paul Melendez 
(Eller College of Management, U
 
of
 
A)
Dr. Melendez is capturing some ideas we suggested.  
He will be providing a 
motivational and
 productive
 presentation
.
 
You won’t want to miss it!
Th
is
 meeting will be in person
 only.  
We will not be offering attendance virtually.
)


FEES: There is no charge to attend this meeting. Dr. Melendez 
has graciously offered to donate his time. 


RSVP is required: Adrianna Munoz
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Reminder – we have AZPT merchandize at http://www.cafepress.com/azbo 
[image: ][image: A Z P T Womens Baseball Tee Long Sleeve T-Shirt][image: A Z P T Sweatshirt]Featured >Winter Warmups:
Order directly. Delivery to your doorstep! 
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